## **ATTORNEY DOCKET NO: 20008.002 (now M-12685 US)**

MM V COR

TO THE HONORABLE DIRECTOR OF

OR 08-23-2002

102199879

VER SHEET

PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFIC

	-						
MARK	OFFICE.	PI	FASE	RECORD	THE	<b>ATTACH</b>	FD

ORIGINAL DOCUMENTS OR COPY 1. 102 133013	
Name of conveying parties:	2. Name and address of receiving party:
(a) Richard L. Press	Name: LPL Systems, Inc.
(b) George A. Shukov	Street Address: 250 Polaris Avenue
	City: Mountain View State: California 94043
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Country: U.S.A.
	Additional name(s) of receiving party(ies) attached?
Yes No	☐ Yes ⊠ No
3. Nature of Conveyance:	
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Other	
Execution Date: May 17, 2002	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	ne execution date of the application is: May 17, 2002
A. Patent Application No.(s) - 10/147,754	B. Patent No.(s)
Title: Laser Cutting Method And System	
Additional num	bers attached? Yes No
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	Total number of applications and patents involved:     One
Name: Alan H. MacPherson	
Internal Address: MacPHERSON, KWOK & CHEN LLP	Yve
Street Address: 2001 Gateway Place, Suite 195E	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00
City San Jose State CA Zip 95110	Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account 50-2257
	Charge Deposit Account 50-2257 for any additional fees required for this conveyance and credit deposit account 50-2257 any amounts overpaid
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
8. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information	on is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
Alan H. MacPherson 24,423	Millerson Alea 16, 2002
Name of Person Signing	Signature / bate
	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: Three

**REEL: 013204 FRAME: 0701** 

	ORNEY DOCKET NO: 20008.002
	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
	PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFI
TO THE HONORABLE DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATEN ORIGINAL DOCUMENTS OR COPY THEREOF.	OFFICE. PLEASE RECORD THE ATTACHED
Name of conveying parties:	Name and address of receiving party:
(a) Richard L. Press	Name: LPL Systems, Inc.
(b) George A. Shukov	Street Address: 250 Polaris Avenue
Address	City: Mountain View State: California 94043
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Country: U.S.A.
☐ Yes    No	Additional name(s) of receiving party(ies) attached?
	☐ Yes 🖾 No
3. Nature of Conveyance:	
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Other	
Execution Date: May 18, 2002	
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	11177~11
If this document is being filed together with a new application,	the execution date of the application is: May 18, 2002
A. Patent Application No.(s) – (Unknown at this time)	B. Patent No.(s)
(5.11.10.11.10)	D. Fatelit NO.(5)
Title: Laser Cutting Method And System	
	mbers attached? Yes No
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: One
Name: Alan H. MacPherson	
Internal Address: MacPHERSON, KWOK & CHEN LLP	
Street Address: 376 DIABLO COURT	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00
City PALO ALTO State CA Zip 94306	Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account 50-2257
	Charge Deposit Account 50-2257 for any additional fees
	required for this conveyance and credit deposit account 50-2257 any amounts overpaid
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
22.001.002	
Statement and signature.	
•	tion in two and correct and covered and co
original document.	tion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
() Cont	Marchina Marin Dans
Alan H. MacPherson 24,423 VW V / / Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: Three
Express Mail Label No : FU 122 014 636 US	

Express Mail Label No.: EU 122 014 636 US 05/28/2002 LNUELLER 00000141 502257 10147754

01 FC:581

40.00 CH

PATENT REEL: 013204 FRAME: 0702

## **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we

Richard L. Press of Ben Lomond, California George A. Shukov of Los Altos Hills, California

hereby sell, assign and transfer to LPL Systems, Inc. a California corporation, having a place of business at 250 Polaris Avenue, Mountain View, California 94043, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in our invention in

## LASER CUTTING METHOD AND SYSTEM

for which we have executed a United States patent application on or about the date of this assignment, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; we authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from us; we agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, their successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and we request that the United States Patent and Trademark Office issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.

Executed this _	17 day of^	<b>A</b> , 2002.
		Rin
		Richard L. Press
State of	)	
	) ss	
County of	<u>ز</u>	
On	2002, before me,	personally appeared
personally known to me or s(are) subscribed to the wi	proved to me on the ba thin instrument and ack pacity(ies), and that by h	sis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) nowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or
		WITNESS my hand and official seal.
		Signature of NOTARY

PATENT REEL: 013204 FRAME: 0703

Executed this	day of //	Ay (,)20	002.
		Geo	rge A. Shukov
State of	_)		
County of	) ss )		
s(are) subscribed to the value of the value	or proved to me on the bas within instrument and ackr	owledged to me that he/si/her/their signature(s) on	onally appearede to be the person(s) whose name(s) he/they executed the same in a the instrument the person(s), or
		WITNESS my hand an	d official scal.
		Signature of NOTARY	

**RECORDED: 05/17/2002** 

PATENT REEL: 013204 FRAME: 0704